
SOMERSET COUNTY  

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM 

 

 “Joint Salt Dome at the Bernards Township DPW Complex, Block 2801 Lot 4, Township of 

Bernards, Somerset County, New Jersey  

Contract No. 15003” 
ADDENDUM NO.2 

 

Addendum No. 2 has been issued for the bid for Joint Salt Dome at the Bernards Township 

DPW Complex, Block 2801 Lot 4, Township of Bernards, Somerset County, New Jersey  

Contract No. 15003, on Wednesday, February 3, 2016 and has been delivered by electronic 
transmission to all eligible contractors who have received bid specifications.   
 
The original bid specification packages for the above referenced project are amended as noted. 
 
CHANGE OF BID OPENING 
Date for Receipt of Bids as well as date on proposal page (P-1) are revised as follows: 
 
FROM:  Thursday, February 4, 2016 at 2:30 PM, Engineering Conference Room 
 
TO:  Wednesday, February 17, 2016 at 1:30 PM, Engineering Conference Room 
 
 
CONCERNING BID SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Item 01:  Technical Specification Section 02300, Pg.9 

Remove subsection 3.18 “Additional Excavation and Backfill” in its entirety.  
 

 
 
Item 02:  General Provisions, Page GP-9, Article C2- Insurance Required 

Under subsection (A) Comprehensive General Liability Insurance, change the 
primary and excess or primary and umbrella coverage from $3,000,000.00 to 
$5,000,000.00. 
 
Additionally, change the second paragraph in subsection (A) Comprehensive 
General Liability Insurance to the following: “The above required 
Comprehensive General Liability policy and excess or umbrella policy shall name 
Somerset County, The Township of Bernards, its officers and employees as 
additional insured.” 

 
 
 
 



Item 03:  General Provisions, Page GP-10, Article C2- Insurance Required 
Under subsection (B) Comprehensive Automobile and Construction Equipment 
Liability Insurance, change the primary and excess or primary and umbrella 
coverage from $3,000,000.00 to $5,000,000.00. 
 
Additionally, include the following note to subsection (B) Comprehensive 
Automobile and Construction Equipment Liability Insurance: “The above 
required Comprehensive Automobile and Construction Equipment Liability policy 
and excess or umbrella policy shall name Somerset County, The Township of 
Bernards, its officers and employees as additional insured.” 
 

  

Karen L.  McGee, RPPO, QPA 
Purchasing Agent 

 


